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Fig.1 Measuring points trajectory after rotation
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Table 1 Energy spectrum data processing
NO X Y u/10® Th/10°® K/10? Tc/107 Wi M A SURE N 0 B /m
1 399649 3062130 407.458 2797.674 590.071 453.263 0.00 0.00
2 399639 3062106 386.609 1469.388 282.997 294.601 26.00 26.00
3 399637 3062095 219.365 2368.238 343.026 330.801 11.18 37.18
4 399633 3062072 180.89 1854.692 288.853 309.235 23.35 60.53
5 399631 3062061 381.648 2286.514 321.415 330.416 11.18 71.71
6 399631 3062036 503.423 1897.068 309.846 329.26 25.00 96.71
7 399622 3062006 420.206 1494.124 245.19 291.521 31.32 128.03
8 399609 3061991 617.999 1720.968 262.849 309.62 19.85 147.88
9 399603 3061958 615.339 1946.697 389.942 362.764 33.54 181.42
10 399586 3061930 413.689 2171.722 350.81 347.745 32.76 214.17
11 399584 3061912 234.893 2186.095 274.581 314.242 18.11 232.28
12 399575 3061891 341.965 1893.808 235.486 287.67 22.85 255.13
13 399591 3061875 347.566 1560.691 214.754 276.117 22.63 2717.76
14 399600 3061843 341.67 1965.837 260.377 303.844 33.24 311.00
15 399611 3061800 516.588 1646.283 280.613 316.552 44.38 355.39
16 399590 3061763 483.762 1673.951 235.724 296.142 42.54 397.93
17 399584 3061738 315.034 1812.591 243.345 294.216 25.71 423.64
18 399583 3061715 609.597 1465.379 292.468 318.863 23.02 446.66
19 399591 3061685 759.26 1359.946 228.827 306.154 31.05 477.71
20 399576 3061669 808.592 1715.293 205.428 316.167 21.93 499.64
21 399554 3061646 646.83 1828.365 214.05 308.85 31.83 531.47
22 399545 3061618 700.461 1634.875 189.308 306.154 29.41 560.88
23 399521 3061596 668.957 1496.144 204.022 302.303 32.56 593.44
816 /\/\/\
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Fig.2 Uranium energy spectrum curve
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Fig.3 traverse survey
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Table 2 Wire library and strata thickness

g gy A R HYm Wt RO T4 ROt N HEFIETEN FHEH JETHEMN
Bk BLILJE % /m 1 EEE/m . . HEREE/m
BB E)EE/m
() 0-4 90.6 294.6 17.8 165.63 165.63 165.6278 165.6278
0-3 76.6 143.2 12.1 61.23 61.2324
® 165.5 165.5069
3-4 103.7 160.1 22. 0 104 .27 104.2745
0-1 102.9 139.1 12.5 7191 71.9094
® 1-2 2279 204 -8.2 4.51 174.67 -4.50987 165.6511
2-4 75.8 179.7 20.5 9825 98.2516
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Some suggestions for the improvement of the regional geological mapping
system and practical skills

GUO Fu-—sheng'?, WU Zhi—chun'?, XIE Cai—fu',
LIU Lin—qing"’, JIANG Yong—biao', SHI Guo', ZHOU Wan—peng"”

(1. East China Institute of Tehnology, Fuzhou 344000, Jiangxi, China; 2. Digital Land Key Laboratory of Jiangxi Province, Fuzhou 344000,
Jiangxi, China)

Abstract: The Regional Geological Mapping System, well operated in terms of its function and utilization, was
briefly discussed in this paper. The authors found in its application that this system has some shortcomings. first, in
the process of measuring the regional geological section, the increasing inaccuracy due to the increasing length of
the section will finally lead to the remarkable deviation of the end of the section from its actual one because of
the inaccuracy in measuring the azimuth angle, grading angle and slope length. Second, before the measurement
of the section in a radioactive ore district, we need to measure the y—ray spectrometry, but the resultant data
can’t be involved in the Regional Geological Mapping System. Third, the stratigraphic thickness of the special
section will not be included in the calculation of the thickness of the strata in the Regional Geological Mapping
System (RGSETION). For example, it’s probable that some lines go backward while most of them continue
going in their original direction. If this really happens, the thickness of the strata of these lines that go backward
will be calculated again. Fourth, the attitude measured by the digital geological compass should be transformed in
the tablet, but the use of the digital geological compass will be greatly limited because it can’t directly display the
attitude measured by it itself. For solving these problems, the authors put forward some suggestions in this paper.
In combination with the experience obtained in the field and indoor work concering the utilization of the
Regional Geological Mapping System, the authors also illustrate some practical skills in this paper.

Key words:digital geological survey system; Regional Geological Mapping System (RGMap); digital section
system; digital geological mapping
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